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ALLENDALE TOWNSHIP LIBRARY   OA   ALL 
6175 Library Ln (map)      MAIN NUMBER: (616) 895-4178 

Allendale, MI  49401                           FAX:    (616) 895-5178 

www.allendalelibrary.org  GENERAL E-MAIL:              all@allendalemi.gov 

    

 Director: Abby Black ablack@allendalemi.gov  

 Youth Services Librarian: Ashley Johnson ajohnson@allendalemi.gov x1302 

 Adult Services Librarian: Tawnee Szczepanek tszczepanek@allendalemi.gov  

 Circulation Assistants: Ann Bates abates@allendalemi.gov  

  Sarah Kenny skenny@allendalemi.gov  

  RaeAnne Woody rwoody@allendalemi.gov  

  Emily Hahn ehahn@allendalemi.gov  

  Joey Weenum jweenum@allendalemi.gov  

 Library Pages: Hilary Prins hprins@allendalemi.gov  

     

 Substitute Library Pages/ Helen Hampshire hhampshire@allendalemi.gov  

 Circulation Assistants:    

  

 Hours Open:  M T Th 9-8; W 1-8; F Sat 9-5   

 Service Area: Legal Area: Allendale Township  

  Contract Area: Tallmadge Township 100% 

 Population Served: 35,384   

 Type: Township Law: PA 164 of 1877  

 State Class: V     

 Fiscal Year: 01/01 – 12/31   
  

https://goo.gl/maps/yompqFq6z4RMWuU46
http://www.allendalelibrary.org/

